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Mass in Motion 



Municipal Wellness & Leadership

Program Contact List – October 2014

Be Well Berkshires (Lee, Lenox, Stockbridge, Great Barrington, and Pittsfield, Adams, Clarksburg, North Adams)

James Wilusz
Director of Public Health

413-243-5540

jim@tritownhealth.org
Amanda Chilson 

Northern Berkshire Community Coalition
413-663-7588 
achilson@nbccoalition.org
Cambridge
Josefine (José) Wendel
Cambridge Public Health Department
(617) 665-3765
jwendel@challiance.org
Chelsea

Melissa Dimond

MGH/Chelsea

617.887.3559

mdimond@partners.org
Dorchester
Grantley Payne
Healthy Dorchester Coordinator

617-754-0026

gpayne@bidmc.harvard.edu
Everett

Valerie Spain 

Director of Energize Everett

(617) 394-3365

Valerie.Spain@ci.everett.ma.us
Fall River

Julianne Kelly

City of Fall River

 (508) 324-2405

jkelly@fallriverma.org

Fitchburg

Mary Giannetti

Montachusetts Opportunity Council

(978) 343-6259

mgiannetti@MOCINC.ORG

Franklin County

Rachel Stoler

Franklin Council of Government

(413) 774-1194 x 121
rstoler@frcog.org    
Cape Ann (Gloucester, Rockport, Essex, Manchester by the Sea)
Stephen Winslow

Community Development Dept

 (978) 281 - 9781 x2269

swinslow@gloucester-ma.gov 
Hampshire County (Northampton, Williamsburg, Amherst, Belchertown)
Wayne Feiden
City of Northampton

413-587-5865
wfeiden@northamptonma.gov
Holyoke

Katie Gallagher
Assistant Health Director

413-322-5595
gallagherk@holyoke.org
Lawrence

Vilma Lora

978-620-3526

vlora@cityoflawrence.com
Lowell

Sidney Liang

Greater Lowell Health Alliance

(978) 322-8539

sidneyli@lchealth.org
Lynn

Kristina Pechulis
Lynn Mass in Motion Coordinator

(781) 504-8756
kristina.pechulis@gmail.com
Malden

Christina Murphy

CTG/MiM Coordinator

YWCA Malden

(781) 322-3760 ext. 23

cmurphy@YWCAMalden.org
Medford
Syrah McGivern
Project Coordinator
Medford Board of Health
781-393-2560
SMcGivern@medford.org
Melrose/Wakefield
Kara M. Showers

Mass in Motion Grant Coordinator

City of Melrose & Town of Wakefield

(781) 979 – 4123

kshowers@cityofmelrose.org
MetroWest (Framingham, Hudson, Marlborough, Northborough)
Jane Hynson
JSI

jane_hynson@jsi.com
New Bedford

Kim Ferreira

New Bedford Mass in Motion Coordinator 

(508)979-1500

Kim.ferreira@newbedford-ma.gov
Pioneer Valley (Ludlow, Palmer, West Springfield)
Catherine Ratte

Pioneer Valley Planning Commission
413-781-6045

crate@pvpc.org
Revere

Dimple Rana

City of Revere

781-286-8188
drana@revere.org
Roxbury
Maura Ackerman

Boston Public Health Commission

(617) 534-5685

MAckerman@bphc.org

Salem

John Pelletier
Salem City Hall

(978) 619-5604

jpelletier@salem.com
Springfield

Nicole Bourdon

Springfield Health & Human Services

(413) 750 - 2065

nbourdon@springfieldcityhall.com 
Taunton
Alyssa Gracia

City of Taunton
508-821-1000

agracia@taunton-ma.gov
Weymouth

Valerie Sullivan

Weymouth Health Department

(781) 340-5008

vsullivan@weymouth.ma.us 
Worcester

Zach Dyer

City of Worcester, DPH

(508) 799-8120
dyerz@worcesterma.gov
